

LA CROSSE AREA OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH COUNCIL

SCHOLARSHIP

THE COUNCIL

The La Crosse Area Occupational Safety & Health Council (LAOSHC) is a civic, non-profit, non-political organization that promotes workplace safety and health and aims to reduce workplace injuries among its business members and the community. LAOSHC is affiliated with the Wisconsin County of Safety (WCS), a state-level safety council and a chapter of the National Safety Council.

CRITERIA

The Council is pleased to offer a \$500 scholarship award to students pursuing a degree in workplace safety or occupational health. Candidates must plan to use their training and education to provide workplace safety and/or occupational health services to La Crosse area employers. The award includes a free one-year membership to LAOSHC.

Priority will be given to students enrolled in a workplace safety or occupational health field at a La Crosse area campus, Western Technical College, Viterbo University, or the University of Wisconsin – La Crosse. The Council will consider scholarship applications from students who grew up in the La Crosse area but are pursuing a workplace safety or occupational health degree at other colleges or universities.

TO APPLY

Applicants must submit the following information by <u>April 1</u>. Incomplete applications will not be considered.

- 1. Applicant's name, current residential address, telephone number, and email address.
- 2. The name of your school and your major.
- 3. Two reference letters on department letterhead.
 - a. Two faculty letters, or
 - b. One faculty and one professional letter. The professional reference must work in the workplace safety or occupational health field.
- 4. Academic transcripts from the most recent quarter or semester.
- 5. List of extracurricular activities and community involvement.
- 6. One page statement listing the applicant's career objectives.

Submit application to: LAOSHC Scholarship Committee PO Box 2252 La Crosse, WI 54602-2252 or bcornillaud@1supply.com

OUESTIONS

Contact LAOSHC Scholarship Chairperson, Brittney Cornillaud of First Supply LLC (608) 791-3613 bcornillaud@1supply.com